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Tariff 
Item 

Chapter 61 

62.05.039 

64.01 

64.06.001 

73.10.009 

73 .15.025 

73.15.025 

73.25.009 

73.32.029 

73.32.029 

73.37.000 

73.40.069 

74.10.009 

76.03.001 

76.04.001 

76.08.000 

76.16.029 

Description of Good. 

~~STED APPROVAL 
Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds 
and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; 
NOTE: The following concessions are not to 
apply to knitted trousers with closed feet 
of fabric of an elastic or stretchable 
nature commonly known as "crawlers" or one 
piece garments of fabric of an elastic or 
stretchable nature with sleeves and closed 
feet, commonly known as "stretch-n-grow 
su i ts", whether covered ind i v idually or as 
part of a set" 
APPROVED: 

Velcroband strap for use with drainage bags 

Ski boots 

Cricket pads and shin guards 

Flat spring steel bar, hot rolled round edge 
to J15G 4801 sup 6 (2) B section 65mm x 5mm 

SKF hard chrome bar 

Tool die steels 

Half locked coil track rope of shaped 
round wires 

Metal inserts for sport. shoes 

Yellow zinc chromate passivated steel cage 
nuts, all sizes 

LPG fan assisted independent heate~ for use 
in motor caravans, caravans, trucks, vans 
and boats 

Shoe chains 

Solderwick 

Aluminium sheet reinforced with PVC laminate 
of a thickness (excluding backing) exceeding 
0.2mm 

Aluminium sheet reinforced with PVC laminate 
of a thickness (excluding backing) not 
exceeding 0.2mm 

Top and side rails for use in the repai~ of 
ISO containers 

Toggles for gripping and stretching of hides 
in the leather industry 

Nam .. and Address 
of Applicant 

Textile & Garment Manufactur .. rs 
Federation of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Ebos Dental & Surgical 
Supplies Ltd 

324 Cashel Street 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 

F C Matthews & Sons Limi ted 
C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 

Masport Industries Ltd 
PO Box 14-349 
Panmure 
AUCKLAND 

Fletcher Steel - A Division of 
the Fletcher Industries Ltd 

Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Wellington Steel Ltd 
PO Box 6673 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Cement Holdings l.td 
PO Box 13025 
GREEN ISLAND 

C/- Campbell McRae & Co Ltd 

M 0 Brien & Co Ltd 
C/- Independent Customs 

Agency Ltd 
PO Box 5155 
PAPANUI 

Mico Wakefield Company Limi ted 
PO Box 9240 
WELLINGTON 

Mr Aubrey 0 Smith 
10 Harbour View Terrace 
Cass Bay 
LYHELTON 

Chain Protection Services 
(NZ) Ltd 

C/- Bernard A WHack 
PO Box 20-158 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Tai t Electronics Limited 
PO Box 1645 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Mico Wakefield South Is land Ltd 
PO Box 4042 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Mico Wakefield South Is land Ltd 
PO Box 4042 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Cooltainer Services Ltd 
PO Box 1044 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Peter Austin Ltd 
PO Box 7050 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

15 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 580854F 
(Reference 
number 
only) 

CH 540617L 

HO 580873B 

HO 503495H 

HO 503493A 

AK 503737K 

WN 521333 

ON 561226J 

CH 540624C 

WN 521328 

CH 540641C 

CH 540640E 

HO 540555G 

CH 540619G 

CH 540620L 

CH 540638C 

CH 540472L 

841 

IlCategory 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


