25 FEBRUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/7 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categor of Appn.
Chapter 6	REQUESTED APPROVAL Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted trousers with closed feet of fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature commonly known as "crawlers" or one piece garments of fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and closed feet, commonly known as "stretch-n-grow suits", whether covered individually or as part of a set" APPROVED:	Textile & Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	HO 580854F (Reference number only)	VA
62.05.039	Velcroband strap for use with drainage bags	Ebos Dental & Surgical · Supplies Ltd 324 Cashel Street CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540617L	A
64.01	Ski boots	Comptroller of Customs WELLINGTON	99	HO 580873B	A
64.06.001	Cricket pads and shin guards	F C Matthews & Sons Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	99	HO 503495H	A
73.10.009	Flat spring steel bar, hot rolled round edge to J15G 4801 sup 6 (2) B section $65mm \times 5mm$	Masport Industries Ltd PO Box 14-349 Panmure AUCKLAND	15	HO 503493A	A
73.15.025	SKF hard chrome bar	Fletcher Steel - A Division of the Fletcher Industries Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND	15	AK 503737K	A
73.15.025	Tool die steels	Wellington Steel Ltd PO Box 6673 WELLINGTON	99	WN 521333	A
73.25.009	Half locked coil track rope of shaped round wires	New Zealand Cement Holdings Ltd PO Box 13025 GREEN ISLAND	15	DN 561226J	A
		C/ Campbell McRae & Co Ltd			
73.32.029	Metal inserts for sports shoes	M O Brien & Co Ltd C/- Independent Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 5155 PAPANUI	15	CH 540624C	A
73.32.029	Yellow zinc chromate passivated steel cage nuts, all sizes	Mico Wakefield Company Limited PO Box 9240 WELLINGTON	15	WN 521328	A
73.37.000	LPG fan assisted independent heater for use in motor caravans, caravans, trucks, vans and boats	Mr Aubrey D Smith 10 Harbour View Terrace Cass Bay LYTTELTON	99	CH 540641C	A
73.40.069	Shoe chains	Chain Protection Services (NZ) Ltd C/- Bernard A W Hack PO Box 20-158 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540640E	A
74,10.009	Solderwick	Tait Electronics Limited PO Box 1645 CHRISTCHURCH	10	HO 540555G	A
76.03.001	Aluminium sheet reinforced with PVC laminate of a thickness (excluding backing) exceeding 0.2mm	Mico Wakefield South Island Ltd PO Box 4042 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540619G	A
76.04.001	Aluminium sheet reinforced with PVC laminate of a thickness (excluding backing) not exceeding 0.2mm	Mico Wakefield South Island Ltd PO Box 4042 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540620L	A
76.08.000	Top and side rails for use in the repair of ISO containers	Cooltainer Services Ltd PO Box 1044 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540638C	A
76.16.029	Toggles for gripping and stretching of hides in the leather industry	Peter Austin Ltd PO Box 7050 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540472L	A